STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2009 No. 2092

The Civil Procedure (Amendment) Rules 2009

Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- **3.** In Part 6—
 - (a) in rule 6.3—
 - (i) in paragraph 2(b), for "set out in the Companies Act 1985(1) or" substitute "permitted under"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph 3(b) for "set out in section 725 of the Companies Act 1985." substitute "permitted under the Companies Act 2006(2) as applied with modification by regulations made under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000(3).";
 - (b) in rule 6.20—
 - (i) in paragraph 2(b), for "set out in the Companies Act 1985 or" substitute "permitted under"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph 3(b) for "set out in section 725 of the Companies Act 1985." substitute "permitted under the Companies Act 2006 as applied with modification by regulations made under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000."; and
 - (c) in rule 6.52(2)(a), for "Supreme Court" substitute "Senior Courts".

^{(1) 1985} c. 6.

^{(2) 2006} c. 46.

^{(3) 2000} c. 12.